

Rep. Luis Arroyo

Filed: 5/14/2014

## 09800HB5379ham001

HDS098 00086 CIN 30143 a

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 5379

- 2 AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_. Amend House Bill 5379, by deleting
- 3 everything after the enacting clause and inserting the
- 4 following:
- 5 "ARTICLE 1
- 6 Section 5. The amount of \$1,913,646, or so much thereof
- 7 as may be necessary, is appropriated to the Illinois Power
- 8 Agency from the Illinois Power Agency Operations Fund for its
- 9 ordinary and contingent expenses.
- Section 10. The amount of \$1,913,646, or so much thereof
- 11 as may be necessary, is appropriated to the Illinois Power
- 12 Agency from the Illinois Power Agency Trust Fund for deposit
- into the Illinois Power Agency Operations Fund pursuant to

- 1 subsection (c) of Section 6z-75 of the State Finance Act.
- 2 Section 15. The amount of \$50,000,000, or so much thereof
- 3 as may be necessary, is appropriated to the Illinois Power
- 4 Agency from the Illinois Power Agency Renewable Energy
- 5 Resources Fund for funding of purchases of renewable energy
- or renewable energy credits pursuant to subsections (b) and
- 7 (c) of Section 1-56 of the Illinois Power Agency Act.
- 8 ARTICLE 99
- 9 Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 10 1, 2014.".